- 12/100 FORM PTO-1619A Expir :s 06/00/99 OMB 0851-0027 12-22-2000



101559415

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	<del></del>
RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY 1-14761  rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) ANWAR R. DAUDI	09 13 2000
Name (line 2)	Frankley Date
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) <u>WESTON E. DICKERSON</u>	09 13 2000
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIO	DNAL, INC.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 15300 Centennial Drive	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Northville	Michigan 48167 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
/2 /2000 HTHAI1 00000203 09662452	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:581 40.00 0P	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011351 FRAME: 0087

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

·_··		
Conveying Par	imark ii additional flames of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Co	inveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) CF	RIS MILOSAVIEVSKI	09 13 2000
Name (line 2)		•
		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) RO	DBERT WALKOWIAK	09 13 2000
Name (line 2)		Eventuion Data
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Receiving Par		s attached
•	eceiving Party(les)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Address (line 3),	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
,		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 1)		Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Code
Application N	stacked stacked	ame property).
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (50 No. 1) Patent Num	ber(s)
Pa	atent Application Number(s)	
09/662,452		

PATENT

**REEL: 011351 FRAME: 0088** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Number	419-249-7100	
Name (	PATRICK D. FLOYD			
Address (line 1)	MARSHALL & MELHORN			
Address (line 2)	FOUR SEAGATE, EIGHTH FLOOR			
Address (line 3)	TOLEDO, OHIO 43604			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance docu	ment #	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number	لــــا	if additional numbers attached	
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent			
Pal	tent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)	
If this document	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Ap	plication, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year	
signed by the fir	st named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Ent	er PCT application number			
<u>oni</u> :		CTPCT	PCT	
	not been assigned.		,,	
Number of	Lines and seems a	number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amoun	Tee Amount for I	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	_			
Method	4 O. 1 L. J. 11	-		
(Enter fo		osit Account Number:	# 13-1816	
		horization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
	Adu			
Statement	and Signature		and correct and any	
Total	and Signature  he best of my knowledge and belie  ched copy is a true copy of the orig	ef, the foregoing information is tr	osit account are authorized, as	
attac	ched copy is a true copy of the one	ginai document. Chargos to dop	,	
indic	cated herein.	Da 0 1 1	12/3/00	
Patric	k D. Floyd, Reg. No. 39,671	Signature	Date	

Signature

Name of Person Signing

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration to us and in hand paid by HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 15300 Centennial Drive, Northville, Michigan, we, Anwar R. Daudi, residing at 4536 Lohr Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108; Weston E. Dickerson, residing at 1656 Pleasant Valley, Milford, Michigan, 48380; Chris Milosaylevski, residing at 16319 Richfield, Livonia, Michigan 48154; and Rob Walkowiak, residing at 15630 Bono Drive, Clinton Twp, Michigan 48038, hereby sell assign and set over unto the said HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under our certain invention entitled DAMPED DISC BRAKE ROTOR, as will more fully appear by reference to a specification of our said invention, which we have prepared and executed under even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States in accordance with this assignment.

We agree to execute, without additional consideration, any and all documents required by said company, its successors, or assigns, for the prosecution of said application or of any division, renewal, reissue, or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors, or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention or to any application or patent that may be filled therefor or Anwar R. Daudi
Date: 13 Sept 2000
Weston E. Dickerson
Date: 13 Sept 2000 secured thereon.

REEL: 011351 FRAME: 0090

Thuis Morala
Chris Milosavievski
Date: 9/13/00
Robert Walkowach
Rob Walkowiak
Date: 1/13/00

2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

APPLICANTS: Anwar R. Daudi, Wes E. Dickeron, et al.

TITLE: Damped Disc Brake Rotor

ATTORNEYS: MARSHALL & MELHORN

Four SeaGate, Eighth Floor

Toledo, Ohio 43604

DOCKET NO.: 1-14761

**RECORDED: 12/07/2000** 

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on <u>December 4, 2000</u>

Sarah E. Dutridge

(name)

(signature)

PATENT REEL: 011351 FRAME: 0092